

P.C. No.21/21  
Yogesh Sood Vs State

28.06.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

File taken up today as 01.06.2021 was declared as Summer Vacation as per order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Karan Johri, counsel for petitioner.

Steps not taken. Petitioner is directed to comply the order dated 13.04.2021 for next date of hearing.

In view of the Advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order No. 5/R/RG/DHC 2021 dated 23.04.2021 & 15.05.2021 due to outbreak of Corona Virus, the matter is adjourned to **25.09.2021** for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI  
28.06.2021