

09.10.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

*File taken up today as 20.08.2021 was declared holiday on account of Muharram.*

Present: Sh. Karan Johri, counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Naresh Gupta, counsel for R-2.  
None for R-3.  
None for R-4.  
Sh. Amit Alok, counsel for R-5.

Previously the case was fixed for 20.08.2021, but that date was declared as holiday on account of Muharram.

Valuation report filed. Copy supplied.

Citation has been published in newspaper 'Statesman' dated 23.07.2021. Despite publication, objections have not been filed by any public person. Same may be filed by the next date.

Objections and some documents have been filed on behalf of R-2.

R-4 already filed objections alongwith some documents.

Counsel for R-5 submitted that he will file objections/WS on the next date. If the statutory period allows, he may file the same.

No one is responding for R-3 despite service through Whatsapp. Adverse order, if any, against him/her is postponed till the next date.

Put up for filing of objection/WS by remaining respondents, if the statutory period allows, replication to the WS of R2 and R-4, for **19.01.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
09.10.2021