

P.C. No. 21/21  
CNR No. DLWTO1-002791-2021  
Yogesh Sood Vs. State & Ors.

19.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Mr. Karan Johri, counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. Naresh Gupta, counsel for R-2  
None for R-3  
None for R-4  
Mr. Amit Alok, counsel for R-5.

Objections have not been filed by any public person.

On that last date i.e. 09.10.2021 when no one had appeared for R-3 despite service, adverse order against her was postponed for today. Even today, no one is responding for R-3. Written statement has also not been filed by R-3. So, R-3 is proceeded ex-parte and her right to file written statement is closed.

Ld. Counsel for R-5 again seeks adjournment to file written statement on the ground that first his junior started suffering fever and now-a-days he is also not feeling well. If statutory period allows, respondent no. 5 may file objection/written statement.

Put up on 05.05.2022 for filing of replication to the written statement of R-2 and R-4 .

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, West  
19.01.2022