

PC No. 21/21
CNR No. DLWT01-002791-2021
Yogesh Sood vs. State & Ors.

05.05.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Karan Johri, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Naresh Gupta, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Kulvardhan Sharma, counsel for R-3, though R-3 is already exparte and her right to file WS already stands closed vide order dated 19.01.2022.

None for R-4.

Sh. Amit Alok, counsel for R-5.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-3.

Objections filed on behalf of R-5. Copy supplied. Counsel for petitioner submitted that the same be not taken on record as these have been filed belatedly.

Counsel for R-5 submitted that he would move an appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing objections.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing replication.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.08.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
05.05.2022