

17.08.2022

**Present:** None for the petitioner.

Sh. N.K. Gupta, ld. Counsel for R-2.

Sh. Amit Alok, ld. Counsel for R-5

R-3 already ex-parte and her right to file WS already stands closed vide order dated 19.01.2022.

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner despite call. Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that they cannot wait any more, as they have to rush to some other court to attend some urgent matter.

In these circumstances, put up for the same purpose on 25.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
17.08.2022

At this stage, Sh. Karan Johri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has appeared and apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed on 25.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
17.08.2022