

25.11.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.
R-3 already ex-parte and her right to file the WS already stands closed vide order dated 19.01.2022.
R-4 has already filed objections but not present today.

As per the order dated 05.05.2022, respondent no.5 sought time to move an application seeking condonation of delay in filing objections. However, the said application seeking condonation of delay has still not been filed. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner either, another opportunity is granted to respondent no.5 to move the appropriate application within a period of one week from today, failing which, her defence will be struck off on the ground of filing of objections beyond the statutory period.

Put up again on 27.02.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
THC, Delhi/25.11.22