

24.04.2023

File taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared a holiday.

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Shirin Thakur, ld. Counsel for R-4.

On the last date of hearing, objections filed by R-5 were taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs. 25,000/-. There is no appearance on behalf of R-5 today. Petitioner who is present in person submits that cost has not been paid. Consequently, objections are deemed to have been taken off the record. Pleadings are complete.

Put up for framing of issues on 03.08.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.04.2023