

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Arpit Mishra, proxy counsel for Sh. A.K. Mishra, ld.
Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Naresh Gupta, ld. Counsel for R-2.

Respondent no. 3 has already been proceeded ex-parte.

Defence of respondent no. 5 has already been struck off.

None for respondent nos. 4 & 5.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit in evidence of PW-1 and seeks an adjournment for tendering affidavit of PW-1 in evidence as witness has not brought the original documents. This is the first effective date of leading evidence on behalf of the petitioner, therefore matter is adjourned for P.E.

Put up on 04.03.2024 for PE.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:06.12.2023

At this stage Sh. Amit Alok, ld counsel for Respondent no. 5 has appeared and he has been apprised about the next date of hearing and today's proceedings.

Put up on 04.03.2024, the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:06.12.2023