

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. A.K Mishra, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.

Ms Gurpreet Kaur, Ld proxy counsel for R-5.

Sh. Nitish Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for R-2 along with R-2 in person.

PW/petitioner is present for his examination.

Ld proxy counsel for R-2 submits that the main counsel for the respondent no. 2 is suffering from fever and requests the court to defer the cross examination of PW-1.

Ld counsel for petitioner submits that he has to go to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and if respondent no. 2 is not cross examined then he may be allowed to examine the witness on NDOH.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **14.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 04.03.2024