

14.05.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Saurav Prakash Ld proxy counsel for the R-5.
Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld counsel for objector no. 2.

Ld proxy counsel R-5 submits that the main counsel is not available today as some of his relative is suffering from cancer and operated for surgery yesterday.

PW-1 has been examined, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred on behalf of objector no. 2 at the request of ld counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he has to go to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **11.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 14.05.2024.