

11.09.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld counsel for the objector no. 2.  
None for R-5.

PW-1 is present for cross examination, however, none is present on behalf of R-5, therefore, R-5 is proceeded **ex parte**.

PW-1 has been further cross examined on behalf of objector no. 2 and discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to examine one more witness, Sh. Rakesh Sharma and seeks an adjournment for the said purpose.

He further submits that he has supplied the copy of affidavit in evidence of Sh. Rakesh Sharma to Ld counsel for the Objector no. 2.

Put up for PE on **10.12.2024 at 11.30 AM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:11.09.2024