

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. Anik Shrivastav, Ld counsel for the petitione
along with Petitioner in person.
Sh. Amit Alok, ld Counsel for the R-5 through VC.
R-2 in person.
Witness/Sh. Rakesh Sharma in person.

R-2 submits that his counsel has expired two- three
days ago and he seeks an adjournment for engaging new counsel.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has supplied the copy
of affidavit of witness Sh. Rakesh Sharma to Ld proxy counsel
for R-5 and to R-2.

Put up for evidence of witness, Sh. Rakesh Sharma
on 28.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:10.12.2024