

28.03.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Nitish Gupta, Ld counsel for objector no. 2 along
with objector no. 2.
Sh. Saurav Prakash, Ld proxy counsel for respondent
no. 5.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Rakesh Sharma has
been filed on behalf of the petitioner on 21.12.2024. The copy of the
same has already been supplied.

PW-2 has been examined, partly cross examined and
his further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld counsel
for the objector no. 2 as he has been recently engaged in the present
petition and Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no.5 also seeks an
adjournment for cross examination as the main counsel is not available
today.

At this Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are
chances of settlement between the parties and they pray to the court
for sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the
possibility of settlement.

In view of the submissions of Ld. counsels, the matter
be sent to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation
center on **05.04.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

Put up on **21.05.2025** for awaiting of settlement or in
alternative for cross examination of PW-2.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.03.2025