

The present application has also been filed at the very belated stage, when the matter is fixed for DE. Today again, the R-5 is not ready to pay the cost of Rs. 25,000/- and is seeking waiver of the said cost. There is no just ground for waiving the said cost, therefore application of R-5 for waiver of cost stands dismissed.

Ld. counsel for R-2 seeks one adjournment of leading RE on the ground that he has been recently engaged. One more opportunity is given to R-2 for leading RE.

Put up for evidence on behalf of R-2 on 05.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
20.08.2025