

YOGESH SOOD Vs. STATE

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Anek Shrivastav, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld counsel for the R-2 along with R-2 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of R-2 has been filed.
Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the petitioner requests the court to give one adjournment for cross examination of R-2, on the ground that copy of evidence by way of affidavit of R-2 has been supplied today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for evidence of R-2 on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.12.2025