

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld counsel for the R-2.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks an adjournment for leading evidence, on the ground that respondent no. 2/Sh. Rajesh sood is not well and medical documents of respondent no. 2 has been placed on record.

Considering the ill health of respondent no. 2, one more opportunity is given to the respondent no. 2 for leading evidence.

Put up for evidence on behalf of R-2 on **26.05.2026**.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to respondent no. 2 for leading evidence, on the NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026